

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1723, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1723DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 27, delete everything after "or" and insert "an assisted living facility licensed  
1.4 under chapter 144G"

1.5 Page 3, delete line 28

1.6 Page 3, line 29, delete "2"

1.7 Page 23, line 20, after "absentee" insert "or early"

1.8 Page 32, line 5, strike "a facility providing" and insert "an" and strike "services governed"

1.9 Page 32, line 6, strike "by" and insert "facility licensed under"

1.10 Page 77, line 4, after "absentee" insert "or early"

1.11 Page 78, line 18, delete the second "section 211B.076" and insert "that section"

1.12 Page 96, line 13, strike "a facility providing" and insert "an"

1.13 Page 96, line 14, strike "services governed by" and insert "facility licensed under"